



20-146 - Centennial Greenway Phase 4 - Federal Project No TAP 7305 -618

Bid Opening: September 3, 2021 at 2:00 PM

All Bids are subject to correction after bids have been completely reviews

RV Wagner, Inc.	NB West Contracting Co.	KJ Unnerstall Construction Co.
4712 Green Park Road	18637 US HWY 66	4923 South Point Road
St. Louis, MO 63123	Pacific, MO 63069	Washington, MO 63090
314-892-1600	314-962-3145	636-239-2028
scott@rvwagner.com	rflotron@yahoo.com	info@kjuinncc.com

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	6 INCHES, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	175	SY	\$99.00	\$17,325.00	\$75.00	\$13,125.00	\$30.00	\$5,250.00
2	PRIME COAT	17.5	GAL	\$47.00	\$822.50	\$0.01	\$0.17	\$16.00	\$280.00
3	TACK COAT	17.5	GAL	\$13.00	\$227.50	\$10.00	\$175.00	\$16.00	\$280.00
4	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE (4" THICK)	2593	SY	\$11.00	\$28,523.00	\$7.00	\$18,151.00	\$6.00	\$15,558.00
5	COMPACTED SUB BASE	3922	SY	\$0.50	\$1,961.00	\$3.00	\$11,766.00	\$7.50	\$29,415.00
6	CONCRETE SHARED USE PATH (4" THICK)	5440	SY	\$42.50	\$231,200.00	\$32.00	\$174,080.00	\$44.00	\$239,360.00
7	SAWCUT	2230	LF	\$5.00	\$11,150.00	\$0.01	\$22.30	\$3.00	\$6,690.00
8	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	490	SY	\$79.00	\$38,710.00	\$90.00	\$44,100.00	\$100.00	\$49,000.00
9	TRUNCATED DOMES	895	SF	\$22.00	\$19,690.00	\$30.00	\$26,850.00	\$25.00	\$22,375.00
10	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED)	500	SY	\$64.50	\$32,250.00	\$56.00	\$28,000.00	\$72.00	\$36,000.00
11	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8" NON-REINFORCED)	1250	SY	\$57.50	\$71,875.00	\$80.00	\$100,000.00	\$83.00	\$103,750.00
12	4" CONCRETE MEDIAN MATERIAL	65	SY	\$143.00	\$9,295.00	\$64.00	\$4,160.00	\$90.00	\$5,850.00
13	MODULAR BLOCK WALL	1100	SF	\$28.00	\$30,800.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$33.00	\$36,300.00
14	MODULAR TALL CONC. CURB/INTEGRAL/BARRIER	875	LF	\$38.00	\$33,250.00	\$54.00	\$47,250.00	\$45.00	\$39,375.00
15	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE A	140	LF	\$46.00	\$6,440.00	\$32.00	\$4,480.00	\$33.00	\$4,620.00
16	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B	315	LF	\$43.00	\$13,545.00	\$32.00	\$10,080.00	\$31.00	\$9,765.00
17	WOODEN PEDESTRIAN FENCES	400	LF	\$91.00	\$36,400.00	\$90.00	\$36,000.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00
18	VINYL PVC FENCES	100	LF	\$73.00	\$7,300.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
19	SINGLE CURB INLET MODIFICATION	6	EA	\$1,150.00	\$6,900.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
20	DOUBLE CURB INLET MODIFICATION	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
21	EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT TO GRADE	3	EA	\$574.00	\$1,722.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
22	EXISTING INLET ADJUSTMENT TO GRADE	1	EA	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	EXISTING STORM AREA INLET ADJUSTMENT TO GRADE	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	REMOVE AND REPLACE MONUMENT	2	EA	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
25	REMOVE AND REPLACE MAIL BOX	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
26	RELOCATE BIRD BATHS	10	EA	\$177.34	\$1,773.40	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
27	LINEAR GRADING	4752	LF	\$18.50	\$87,912.00	\$6.00	\$28,512.00	\$10.00	\$47,520.00
28	PULL BOX ADJUSTMENTS	3	EA	\$588.50	\$1,765.50	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
29	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	2.05	ACRE	\$1,150.00	\$2,357.50	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$5,000.00	\$10,250.00
30	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1	LS	\$47,150.00	\$47,150.00	\$136,452.00	\$136,452.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00
31	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$45,900.00	\$45,900.00	\$134,800.00	\$134,800.00	\$64,100.00	\$64,100.00
32	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	1	LS	\$11,235.00	\$11,235.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
Subtotal Items 1-32				\$810,429.40		\$890,013.49		\$907,788.00	
33	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	18	EA	\$128.00	\$2,304.00	\$130.00	\$2,340.00	\$180.00	\$3,240.00
34	DIRECTIONAL OPEN LANES	49	EA	\$320.00	\$15,680.00	\$75.00	\$3,675.00	\$60.00	\$2,940.00
35	CHANNELIZER	495	EA	\$21.00	\$10,395.00	\$25.00	\$12,375.00	\$10.00	\$4,950.00
36	FLASHING ARROW PANEL	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
37	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1	LS	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Subtotal Items 33-37				\$34,179.00		\$22,390.00		\$13,080.00	
38	DRILLED CAISSON (24")	2	EA	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
39	PUSH BUTTON POST (POWDER COATED BLACK)	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
40	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON EXTENSION	1	EA	\$203.00	\$203.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
41	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	3	EA	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00
42	ATG PULL BOX	1	EA	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
43	INSTALL 2" CONDUIT (BORED)	80	LF	\$19.50	\$1,560.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00
44	STREET LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE	5	EA	\$2,140.00	\$10,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
45	LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION PEDESTAL	5	EA	\$630.00	\$3,150.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$640.00	\$3,200.00
Subtotal Items 38-45				\$21,723.00		\$27,900.00		\$22,280.00	
46	ROADWAY – TURNING VEHICLES YIELD TO PEDS – R10-15	9	EA	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
47	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGNS	11	EA	\$375.00	\$4,125.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
Subtotal Items 46-47				\$8,625.00		\$8,900.00		\$4,450.00	
48	INLET PROTECTION	17	EA	\$200.00	\$3,400.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$200.00	\$3,400.00
49	SILT FENCE	2110	LF	\$4.20	\$8,862.00	\$3.00	\$6,330.00	\$3.30	\$6,963.00
50	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	22	CY	\$48.00	\$1,056.00	\$0.01	\$0.22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00
51	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL MANAGER	20	WEEK	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
52	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.3	ACRE	\$10,325.00	\$3,097.50	\$3,000.00	\$900.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,150.00
53	REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
54	EXTERIOR PLANTING	1500	SY	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00
55	PLANTS REPLACEMENT	13	EA	\$85.00	\$1,105.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$90.00	\$1,170.00
56	TURF AND GRASSES	500	SY	\$21.00	\$10,500.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$17.00	\$8,500.00
57	IRRIGATION REPAIRS	20	EA	\$575.00	\$11,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
Subtotal Items 48-57				\$52,445.50		\$25,105.22		\$82,283.00	



20-146 - Centennial Greenway Phase 4 - Federal Project No TAP 7305 -618

Bid Opening: September 3, 2021 at 2:00 PM

All Bids are subject to correction after bids have been completely reviews

RV Wagner, Inc.	NB West Contracting Co.	KJ Unnerstall Construction Co.
4712 Green Park Road	18637 US HWY 66	4923 South Point Road
St. Louis, MO 63123	Pacific, MO 63069	Washington, MO 63090
314-892-1600	314-962-3145	636-239-2028
scott@rvwagner.com	rflotron@yahoo.com	info@kjuinncc.com

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
58	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, COMBINATION RIGHT/THRU ARROW	1	EA	\$107.00	\$107.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
59	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, RIGHT ARROW	2	EA	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$66.00	\$132.00
60	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, LEFT ARROW	19	EA	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00	\$66.00	\$1,254.00
61	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24 IN., YIELD TRIANGLES	15	EA	\$27.00	\$405.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$45.00	\$675.00
62	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24 IN. WHITE	25	LF	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$11.00	\$275.00
63	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 30 IN. WHITE PED. CROSSING BLOCKS	1248	LF	\$9.00	\$11,232.00	\$10.00	\$12,480.00	\$11.00	\$13,728.00
64	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4 IN. SOLID WHITE	6101	LF	\$0.30	\$1,830.30	\$0.50	\$3,050.50	\$1.00	\$6,101.00
65	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4 IN. INTERMITTENT YELLOW	4558	LF	\$0.30	\$1,367.40	\$0.50	\$2,279.00	\$1.00	\$4,558.00
66	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4 IN. SOLID YELLOW	4528	LF	\$0.30	\$1,358.40	\$0.50	\$2,264.00	\$1.00	\$4,528.00
67	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 12 IN. WHITE	32	LF	\$4.50	\$144.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$9.00	\$288.00
Subtotal Items 58-67				\$18,349.10		\$22,713.50		\$31,704.00	
68	Decorative Concrete Buffer (4" Thick)	500	SY	\$146.00	\$73,000.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00
Total - Items 1-68				\$1,018,751.00		\$1,062,022.21		\$1,089,085.00	



20-146 - Centennial Greenway Phase 4 - Federal Project No TAP 7305 -618

Bid Opening: September 3, 2021, 2021 at 2:00 PM

All Bids are subject to correction after bids have been completely reviews

Gershenson Construction	Krupp Construction
2 Truitt Drive	415 Old State Road
Eureka, MO 63025	Ellisville, MO 63021
636-938-9595	636-391-8844
tvannorman@gershenson.com	markkreizer@kruppmo.com

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	6 INCHES, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	175	SY	\$88.00	\$15,400.00	\$46.00	\$8,050.00
2	PRIME COAT	17.5	GAL	\$1.00	\$17.50	\$10.00	\$175.00
3	TACK COAT	17.5	GAL	\$1.00	\$17.50	\$13.15	\$230.13
4	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE BASE (4" THICK)	2593	SY	\$9.00	\$23,337.00	\$13.65	\$35,394.45
5	COMPACTED SUB BASE	3922	SY	\$1.00	\$3,922.00	\$6.50	\$25,493.00
6	CONCRETE SHARED USE PATH (4" THICK)	5440	SY	\$40.50	\$220,320.00	\$51.50	\$280,160.00
7	SAWCUT	2230	LF	\$4.00	\$8,920.00	\$3.00	\$6,690.00
8	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	490	SY	\$95.00	\$46,550.00	\$90.50	\$44,345.00
9	TRUNCATED DOMES	895	SF	\$25.00	\$22,375.00	\$14.00	\$12,530.00
10	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (6 INCH, NON-REINFORCED)	500	SY	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$88.70	\$44,350.00
11	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8" NON-REINFORCED)	1250	SY	\$80.00	\$100,000.00	\$82.00	\$102,500.00
12	4" CONCRETE MEDIAN MATERIAL	65	SY	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$106.60	\$6,929.00
13	MODULAR BLOCK WALL	1100	SF	\$36.00	\$39,600.00	\$42.20	\$46,420.00
14	MODULAR TALL CONC. CURB/INTEGRAL/BARRIER CURB	875	LF	\$55.00	\$48,125.00	\$54.25	\$47,468.75
15	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE A	140	LF	\$42.00	\$5,880.00	\$31.00	\$4,340.00
16	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B	315	LF	\$42.00	\$13,230.00	\$40.00	\$12,600.00
17	WOODEN PEDESTRIAN FENCES	400	LF	\$92.00	\$36,800.00	\$85.00	\$34,000.00
18	VINYL PVC FENCES	100	LF	\$74.00	\$7,400.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00
19	SINGLE CURB INLET MODIFICATION	6	EA	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00
20	DOUBLE CURB INLET MODIFICATION	2	EA	\$4,150.00	\$8,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
21	EXISTING MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT TO GRADE	3	EA	\$1,225.00	\$3,675.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
22	EXISTING INLET ADJUSTMENT TO GRADE	1	EA	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
23	EXISTING STORM AREA INLET ADJUSTMENT TO GRADE	2	EA	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
24	REMOVE AND REPLACE MONUMENT	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00
25	REMOVE AND REPLACE MAIL BOX	1	EA	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
26	RELOCATE BIRD BATHS	10	EA	\$108.00	\$1,080.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
27	LINEAR GRADING	4752	LF	\$17.25	\$81,972.00	\$21.00	\$99,792.00
28	PULL BOX ADJUSTMENTS	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
29	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	2.05	ACRE	\$2,500.00	\$5,125.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,175.00
30	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00
31	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00
32	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Subtotal Items 1-32				\$980,791.00		\$1,003,792.33	
33	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	18	EA	\$172.00	\$3,096.00	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
34	DIRECTIONAL OPEN LANES	49	EA	\$60.00	\$2,940.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00
35	CHANNELIZER	495	EA	\$24.00	\$11,880.00	\$20.00	\$9,900.00
36	FLASHING ARROW PANEL	1	EA	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
37	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	1	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Subtotal Items 33-37				\$22,841.00		\$37,960.00	
38	DRILLED CAISSON (24")	2	EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$980.00	\$1,960.00
39	PUSH BUTTON POST (POWDER COATED BLACK)	2	EA	\$855.00	\$1,710.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
40	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON EXTENSION	1	EA	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$190.00	\$190.00
41	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	3	EA	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00
42	ATG PULL BOX	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
43	INSTALL 2" CONDUIT (BORED)	80	LF	\$39.00	\$3,120.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
44	STREET LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE	5	EA	\$2,450.00	\$12,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
45	LIGHTING DISTRIBUTION PEDESTAL	5	EA	\$810.00	\$4,050.00	\$580.00	\$2,900.00
Subtotal Items 38-45				\$26,035.00		\$20,175.00	
46	ROADWAY – TURNING VEHICLES YIELD TO PEDS – R10-15	9	EA	\$485.00	\$4,365.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
47	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGNS	11	EA	\$380.00	\$4,180.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00
Subtotal Items 46-47				\$8,545.00		\$7,900.00	
48	INLET PROTECTION	17	EA	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$195.00	\$3,315.00
49	SILT FENCE	2110	LF	\$4.30	\$9,073.00	\$3.00	\$6,330.00
50	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	22	CY	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00
51	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL MANAGER	20	WEEK	\$162.00	\$3,240.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
52	TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.3	ACRE	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$9,650.00	\$2,895.00
53	REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENT	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
54	EXTERIOR PLANTING	1500	SY	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$27.33	\$40,995.00
55	PLANTS REPLACEMENT	13	EA	\$87.00	\$1,131.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00
56	TURF AND GRASSES	500	SY	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$15.75	\$7,875.00
57	IRRIGATION REPAIRS	20	EA	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$56.60	\$1,132.00
Subtotal Items 48-57				\$47,046.00		\$76,012.00	



20-146 - Centennial Greenway Phase 4 - Federal Project No TAP 7305 -618

Bid Opening: September 3, 2021, 2021 at 2:00 PM

All Bids are subject to correction after bids have been completely reviews

Gershenson Construction	Krupp Construction
2 Truitt Drive	415 Old State Road
Eureka, MO 63025	Ellisville, MO 63021
636-938-9595	636-391-8844
tvannorman@gershenson.com	markireizer@kruppmo.com

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
58	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, COMBINATION RIGHT/THRU ARROW	1	EA	\$162.00	\$162.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
59	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, RIGHT ARROW	2	EA	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
60	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, LEFT ARROW	19	EA	\$65.00	\$1,235.00	\$75.00	\$1,425.00
61	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24 IN., YIELD TRIANGLES	15	EA	\$43.00	\$645.00	\$25.00	\$375.00
62	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 24 IN. WHITE	25	LF	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$8.00	\$200.00
63	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 30 IN. WHITE PED. CROSSING BLOCKS	1248	LF	\$11.00	\$13,728.00	\$8.50	\$10,608.00
64	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4 IN. SOLID WHITE	6101	LF	\$1.10	\$6,711.10	\$0.30	\$1,830.30
65	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4 IN. INTERMITTENT YELLOW	4558	LF	\$1.10	\$5,013.80	\$0.30	\$1,367.40
66	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 4 IN. SOLID YELLOW	4528	LF	\$1.10	\$4,980.80	\$0.30	\$1,358.40
67	ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, 12 IN. WHITE	32	LF	\$9.00	\$288.00	\$4.00	\$128.00
Subtotal Items 58-67				\$33,168.70		\$17,542.10	
68	Decorative Concrete Buffer (4" Thick)	500	SY	\$135.00	\$67,500.00	\$105.00	\$52,500.00
Total - Items 1-68				\$1,185,926.70		\$1,215,881.43	